 Spec. No. JENF243A-9123-01  P.1/8
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD.
Reference Only
Operating Temperature (°C)
85 125
0R
a
te

( max. )
(*1) (refer to below
comment)
ESD Rank
1C:1kV
at 100MHz
at 1GHz at
85°C
at
125°C
Initial
Values
Values
After
Testing Typical
 BLM18HE601SZ1D 600±25% 300 min. 600 800(*2) 600(*2) 0.25 0.30
1C  BLM18HE102SZ1D 1000±25% 500 min. 1000 600(*2) 500(*2) 0.35 0.40
 BLM18HE152SZ1D 1500±25% 750 min. 1500 500(*2) 400(*2) 0.50 0.55
 BLM18HG471SZ1D 470±25% 400 min. 600 200 0.85 0.95
1C  BLM18HG601SZ1D 600±25% 450 min. 700 200 1.0 1.1
 BLM18HG102SZ1D 1000±25% 750 min. 1000 100 1.6 1.7
 BLM18HD471SZ1D 470±25% 700 min. 1000 100 1.2 1.3
1C  BLM18HD601SZ1D 600±25% 850 min. 1200 100 1.5 1.6
 BLM18HD102SZ1D 1000±25% 1100 min. 1700 50 1.8 1.9
 BLM18HB121SZ1D 120±25% 500±40%. 200 0.5 0.6 1C
 BLM18HB221SZ1D 220±25% 1100±40%. 100 0.8 0.9
 BLM18HB331SZ1D 330±25% 1600±40%. 50 1.2 1.3
 Operating Temperature : -55°C to +125°C    Storage Temperature : -55°C to +125°C
(*1)Standard Testing Conditions
 Unless otherwise specified                            In case of doubt 
Temperature : Ordinary Temp. (15 °C to 35 °C )        Temperature : 20°C±2 °C